129  All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Sc
re
w
-i
n
Te
st

		  -100° up to +200° C
		  1,5 N (5.4oz); 2,5 N (9.0oz)
Ordering Example
Test Probe:
Test Probe:
Receptacle for GKS-427 ... M:
Collar Height and Installation Height
The Installation Height of the Tip is always
8,7 mm (.343). The Test Probe can only be
used with a Receptacle.
K  S  –  4  2  7   3  0  M - R
8.
7
(.3
43
)
Screw-in Test Probe
Grid:
≥ 2,54 mm
≥ 100 Mil
Installation Height: 8,7 mm (.343)
Recommended Stroke: 3,5 mm (.138)
Series Tip
Material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
S = Silver
Spring Force
(dN)
Collar Height
(mm)
Type
Available Tip Styles HSS 827 M
M
at
er
ia
l
Tip Style
Pl
at
in
g Further Versions
∅ ∅ (inch)
3 02    ∅ 2,00
(.079)
S
3 06      ∅ 2,00
(.079)
A
M1,6 ø1,65 SW1,7
11
19,5
2 4,5 2
ø1,95 ø2 ø2,2
0,2
16,5
KS-427 30 M-R
ø2,05
GKS-427 ...M
ø1
(.039)(.067)(.065)(.063)